N

Michigan MC Championship

June 24-25, 1995, Fleet 28 Diamond Lake YC, Michigan

The weatherman certainly held sway at this regatta. Saturday
featured very hot, very light- to-nonexistent wind. However, late
in the afternoon a nice breeze appeared. RC Chuck Harrett
announced a race and the sailors readied their boats, when a very
large squall came racing along the water. This storm contained
lots and lots of rain as well as very strong winds and finally pea-
size hail. Later, around the keg, one of the sailors suggested that
this regatta might well be called "one hail of a regatta."

And so it turned out to be a one race regatta when Chuck gota
race started late Sunday morning in a light wind which contained
some deep, dark holes.

Once again Tom and Jan Wurster, along with Bud Leonard and
their committees served up some great breakfasts, lunches and
dinner. Sue Peterson asked musicians Liza and Mark from
Plymouth, Indiana to entertain Saturday night. They are ex-
tremely talented folk musicians and were much appreciated.

Boat Race
Pl Skipper Club No. s
1 Thor Sorensen GRYC/MI 1665 1
2 CurtBradley-GM  GRYC/MI 1405 2
3 Andy Burdick-P MBW 1645 3
4 Bob Ward-M GRYC/MI 1533 4
5 Dick Duley-GM LDSC/TA 1305 5
6 SLYC/MI 01 6

Glen Walborn

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

24
25
26
27

29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

Sid Peterson-M
Curt Miller

Dave Bandstra
Brien Fox-J

Dale Purdy

Tom Marosz

Ron Stryker-M
Mark Makielski
David Fox-J
Hayden/Loux-M
Dick Booth-M
Mike Meneau
Tom Wurster-M
Harry Schaffer
Steve Field

Tony Bruskas-GM
Jim Bieneman-M
Sue Peterson-F/M
Bob Miller-M
Gary White

Fred Dean-M
Don Johnson-GM
B.J. Hague

Kyle Verplank-J
John Delee

Nils Reuterdahl-J
Charlie Harrett
Don Mackett-M
John Hudak

Bob Buddig

1995 MC Michigan Championship

Diamond Lake YC, Cassopolis, Michigan
FrontL to R - Andy Burdick, Curt Bradley, Sue Peterson, Sid Peterson

Back L to R - Hayden/Loux, Ron Stryker, Dick Duley, Bob Ward, Brien Fox, Thor Sorensen

11

PLYC/WI
GRYC/MI
GRYC/MI
SLYC/MI
CLYC/IN
ELYC/MI
PLYC/WI
ELYC/MI
SLYC/MI
DLYC/MI
ELYC/MI
GRYC/MI
DLYC/MI
DLYC/MI
GRYC/MI
LDSC/IA
DLYC/MI
DLYC/MI
DLYC/MI
GRYC/MI
DLYC/MI
Chicago
ILYC/MI
SLYC/MI
ELYC/MI
SLYC/MI
GRYC/MI
DLYC/MI

ILYC/MI

1617
101
441

1672

1501

1212

1400

1614
1056
1064
1409
16

1541
1378
1484
1472
1141
890

1433
1173
1430
574

1530
222

1200
1320
1584
1625
1641

7

8

9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
32
32
DNS
DNS




