## Michigan MC Championship

June 24-25, 1995, Fleet 28 Diamond Lake YC, Michigan

The weatherman certainly held sway at this regatta. Saturday featured very hot, very light- to-nonexistent wind. However, late in the afternoon a nice breeze appeared. RC Chuck Harrett announced a race and the sailors readied their boats, when a very large squall came racing along the water. This storm contained lots and lots of rain as well as very strong winds and finally peasize hail. Later, around the keg, one of the sailors suggested that this regatta might well be called "one hail of a regatta."

And so it turned out to be a one race regatta when Chuck got a race started late Sunday morning in a light wind which contained some deep, dark holes.

Once again Tom and Jan Wurster, along with Bud Leonard and their committees served up some great breakfasts, lunches and dinner. Sue Peterson asked musicians Liza and Mark from Plymouth, Indiana to entertain Saturday night. They are extremely talented folk musicians and were much appreciated.

			Boat	Race
PL	Skipper	Club	No.	54841
1	Thor Sorensen	GRYC/MI	1665	1
2	Curt Bradley-GM	GRYC/MI	1405	2
3	Andy Burdick-P	MBW	1645	3
4	Bob Ward-M	GRYC/MI	1533	4
5	Dick Duley-GM	LDSC/IA	1305	5
6	Glen Walborn	SLYC/MI	01	6

I	7	Sid Peterson-M	PLYC/WI	1617	7	
ı	8	Curt Miller	GRYC/MI	101	8	
ı	9	Dave Bandstra	GRYC/MI	441	9	
۱	10	Brien Fox-J	SLYC/MI	1672	10	
ı	11	Dale Purdy	CLYC/IN	1501	11	
I	12	Tom Marosz	ELYC/MI	1212	12	
ı	13	Ron Stryker-M	PLYC/WI	1400	13	
ı	14	Mark Makielski	ELYC/MI	964	14	
I	15	David Fox-J	SLYC/MI	1614	15	
l	16	Hayden/Loux-M	DLYC/MI	1056	16	
ı	17	Dick Booth-M	ELYC/MI	1064	17	
ı	18	Mike Meneau	GRYC/MI	1409	18	
ı	19	Tom Wurster-M	DLYC/MI	16	19	
ı	20	Harry Schaffer	DLYC/MI	1541	20	
ı	21	Steve Field	GRYC/MI	1378	21	
ı	22	Tony Bruskas-GM	LDSC/IA	1484	22	
	23	Jim Bieneman-M	DLYC/MI	1472	23	
	24	Sue Peterson-F/M	DLYC/MI	1141	24	
l	25	Bob Miller-M	DLYC/MI	890	25	
١	26	Gary White	GRYC/MI	1433	26	
	27	Fred Dean-M	DLYC/MI	1173	27	
ı	28	Don Johnson-GM	Chicago	1430	28	
l	29	B.J. Hague	ILYC/MI	574	29	
ı	30	Kyle Verplank-J	SLYC/MI	1530	30	
	31	John Delee	ELYC/MI	222	31	
-	32	Nils Reuterdahl-J	SLYC/MI	1200	32	
1	33	Charlie Harrett	GRYC/MI	1320	32	
1	34	Don Mackett-M	DLYC/MI	1584	32	
	35	John Hudak		1625	DNS	
	36	Bob Buddig	ILYC/MI	1641	DNS	



1995 MC Michigan Championship Diamond Lake YC, Cassopolis, Michigan Front L to R - Andy Burdick, Curt Bradley, Sue Peterson, Sid Peterson Back L to R - Hayden/Loux, Ron Stryker, Dick Duley, Bob Ward, Brien Fox, Thor Sorensen